Hinge Angle A (deg) Hinge Angle A (deg) o

o

Hinge Angle A (deg)

160

140

120

100

160

140

120

100

9
8
7
-
5 =
(18]
s £
L
3 =
o
2
1
0
b
&®»  Up conformation
@ Turning point
Down, . .
| &DowﬁyLike Flexible Down
T T i
90 100 110 120 130 ) .
Hinge Angle B (deg)

50 100 150 0
Twist Angle A (deg)

Twist Angle C (deg)

Twist Angle B (deg)

150




